
2017 Cayuga Lake Trap League - FINAL RESULTS
Team Total 841

Dryden 1460 Week 1 - Newfield 148 166 Week 1 - Newfield - Jim Howe $46.00

Groton 1451 Week 2 - Dryden 148 133 Week 2 - Dryden - Leroy Hatfield $59.00

Lansing 1439 Week 3 - Groton 147 Week 3 - Groton - Chris Brewer - $53.00

Tompkins Co. 1435 Week 4 - T'burg 144 Questions/Corrections Email: Week 4 - T'burg - Tim Sharp - $50.00

Newfield 1430 Week 5 - Lansing 142 Mark Patton: mepatton40@yahoo.com Week 5 - Lansing - Cory Williams - $64.00

Trumansburg 1388 Week 6 - Tomp Co. 112 Week 6 - Tomp Co. - Phil Riley - $48.00

Week #4 Skin Paid: G. Ostrander $80
Week #6 High Gun Skin: $40

No. Shooters per Week Rounds Shot to Date

Number of Shooters

Shoot-Off Qualified

50-50 Winners

Dryden Groton Lansing Newfield Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

FELLOWS, JIM 49 LANDON, CHRIS 49 PATTON, MARK 49 SMITH, CHUCK 50 HUTCHINGS, BOB 50 KEMPF, STEVE 48
* * MULTIPLE * * 48 HASKELL, BILL 48 ROSEKRANS, MIKE 49 BROTHERTON, KEN 49 PFAFF, ED 48 CROSSETT, MIKE 47
* * MULTIPLE * * 48 WOMER, HEIDI 48 SHARP, RICHIE 49 FALISE, SHAWN 49 RICE, MIKE 48 RILEY, PHIL 47
* * MULTIPLE * * 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 UHROVCIK,STEVE 49 PIERCE, KEVIN 49 SPADA, RON 48 HOWARD, COLBY 46
* * MULTIPLE * * 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 * * MULTIPLE * * 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 48 WILLIAMS, ZACK 48 SCHMIDT, RON 46

241 239 244 245 242 234

Dryden Groton Lansing Newfield Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

FELLOWS, JIM 49 LANDON, CHRIS 49 SHARP, RICHIE 49 SMITH, CHUCK 49 PFAFF, ED 50 HOWARD, COLBY 50
SMILEY, SR. 49 BATZER, BOB 49 BRANN, SHAWN 48 BROTHERTON, KEN 49 RICE, MIKE 46 KEMPF, STEVE 46
SMILEY, C.J. 49 OSTRANDER, GERRY48 COGSWELL, JIM 48 SMITH, CHRIS 49 SPADA, RON 46 SCHMIDT, RON 45
CARD, DAN 49 NORMAN, GEORGE 48 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 48 PRUITT, DAVE 47 WILLIAMS, ZACK 46 BEVINS, DANA 45
ROBBINS, ED 49 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 * * MULTIPLE * * 46 TOTE, MICHAEL 45 RILEY, PHIL 42

245 241 240 240 233 228

Dryden Groton Lansing Newfield Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

FELLOWS, JIM 49 COVEY,KEN 50 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 50 FALISE, SHAWN 50 PFAFF, ED 50 HOWARD, COLBY 48
STANLEY,JOHN 49 OSTRANDER, GERRY49 STOCKTON, RON 49 SMITH, CHUCK 49 RICE, MIKE 49 LINCOLN, JOHN 47
SLACK, CARL 49 ROBBINS, CURT 49 ROSEKRANS, MIKE 48 PIERCE, KEVIN 49 SRNKA,DICK 48 SCHMIDT, RON 46
BAGLEY, RAY 49 SOVOCOOL,JOHN 49 UHROVCIK,STEVE 48 HOWE,LARRY 48 WHITTAKER, TYLER48 BEVINS, DANA 45
DELLOW, MARLAN 48 CRAWFORD, DICK 49 STRICKLAND, JIM 47 FRASIER, JEFF 48 HUTCHINGS, BOB 48 RILEY, PHIL 44

244 246 242 244 243 230

Week 2 

Week 3 

Scores Used for Weekly Team Total

Week 1 



Scores Used for Weekly Team Total

2017 Cayuga Lake Trap League - FINAL RESULTS

Dryden Groton Lansing Newfield Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

SLACK, CARL 48 OSTRANDER, GERRY50 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 48 PRUITT, DAVE 47 HUTCHINGS, BOB 49 HOWARD, COLBY 48
BAGLEY, RAY 48 WOMER, HEIDI 49 UHROVCIK,STEVE 48 BROTHERTON, KEN 46 PFAFF, ED 48 BEVINS, DANA 46
DAVIS, JOSH 48 LANDON, CHRIS 48 BENNETT, ZIG 48 KINNER, LANNY 46 RICE, MIKE 48 GOLTRY, MIKE 46
BOZEAT, FRANK 48 LANDON, CHAD 47 REINHART, JIM 46 AHEARN, MIKE 46 WILLIAMS, CORY 48 SCHMIDT, RON 44
PALMER, CRIST 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 46 * * MULTIPLE * * 45 * * MULTIPLE * * 45 SPADA, RON 48 KEMPF, STEVE 44

240 240 235 230 241 228

Dryden Groton Lansing Newfield Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

FELLOWS, JIM 50 LANDON, CHRIS 50 PATTON, MARK 50 KINNER, LANNY 49 PFAFF, ED 50 RILEY, PHIL 49
VANSCLOUS, MIKE 50 WOMER, URB 50 LONGO, ROB 48 HEMLY, GARY 49 RICE, MIKE 49 CROSSETT, MIKE 48
* * MULTIPLE * * 49 SOVOCOOL,JOHN 49 ROSEKRANS, MIKE 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 48 SPADA, RON 48 GOLTRY, MIKE 47
* * MULTIPLE * * 49 DRIES, JIM 49 SHARP, RICHIE 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 48 ZAHARIS, ED 48 LINCOLN, JOHN 47
* * MULTIPLE * * 49 MOSS, BILL 49 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 * * MULTIPLE * * 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 * * MULTIPLE * * 46

247 247 241 242 242 237

Dryden Groton Lansing Newfield Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

ROBBINS, ED 50 WOMER, HEIDI 49 SHARP, RICHIE 49 KINNER, LANNY 46 SPADA, RON 48 GOLTRY, MIKE 50
STANLEY,JOHN 49 COVEY,KEN 48 PATTON, MARK 48 PRUITT, DAVE 46 REYNOLDS, MIKE 48 HOWARD, COLBY 47
FELLOWS, JIM 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 47 SMITH, CHUCK 46 SRNKA,DICK 47 RILEY, PHIL 46
SMILEY, SR. 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 BRANN, SHAWN 47 BROTHERTON, KEN 46 PFAFF, ED 46 SCHMIDT, RON 45
GROOVER, DAVE 48 * * MULTIPLE * * 47 UHROVCIK,STEVE 46 RUEBEL, VIKTOR 45 HUTCHINGS, BOB 45 BEVINS, DANA 43

243 238 237 229 234 231

Week 4 

Week 6 

Week 5



Name Total Category
SPADA, RON 281 Vet
CARD, DAN 278 Vet

DELLOW, MARLAN 271 Vet

HOUGHTLING, STEVE 269 Vet

HUMBLE, JIM 268 Vet

HATFIELD, LEE 266 Vet

SALMI, JOHN 256 Vet

BOZEAT, FRANK 233 Vet

VANSCLOUS, MIKE 219 Vet

LINCOLN, JOHN 219 Vet

WARD, DENNY 208 Vet

RUMSEY, ROGER 186 Vet

BESEMER, BILL 165 Vet

MCCLAIN, JOHN 155 Vet

CORL, JIM 138 Vet

WOOLF, RON 134 Vet

DUNN, DICK 126 Vet

PANICHI, BOB 91 Vet

CHAPMAN, SKIP 66 Vet

FARRELL, JOE 41 Vet

CATEGORY HIGH GUNS
Name Total Category
OSTRANDER, GERRY 289 Sr Vet
ROBBINS, ED 284 Sr Vet

SHARP, RICHIE 284 Sr Vet

COVEY,KEN 282 Sr Vet

BROTHERTON, KEN 281 Sr Vet

BATZER, BOB 278 Sr Vet

SRNKA,DICK 278 Sr Vet

SPONABLE, DICK 272 Sr Vet

GREEN, RICH 265 Sr Vet

SAYRE, CHARLES 264 Sr Vet

UPDIKE, DAVE 261 Sr Vet

HOLL, JUD 257 Sr Vet

CRAWFORD, DICK 253 Sr Vet

JONES, TOM 247 Sr Vet

SMILEY, SR. 240 Sr Vet

HOWE,LARRY 232 Sr Vet

CROSSETT, BOB 232 Sr Vet

HEMLY, GARY 224 Sr Vet

PROUTY, ED 223 Sr Vet

AHEARN, MIKE 215 Sr Vet

STRICKLAND, JIM 213 Sr Vet

HOOVER, NORM 210 Sr Vet

KING, KEVIN 209 Sr Vet

BOSSACK, TOM SR. 203 Sr Vet

WRIGHT, CHARLIE 199 Sr Vet

HOWE,JIM 198 Sr Vet

RENNINGER, TED 195 Sr Vet

RICE, TOM 190 Sr Vet

CATEGORY HIGH GUNS
Name Total Category
HOWARD, COLBY 285 Jr
COOLEY, DAMON 122 Jr

WOMER, HEIDI 287 Lady
CARD, PAT 275 Lady

LOGAN, PAT 274 Lady

DRIES, MARY 263 Lady

SLATER, LESLIE 224 Lady

SHARP, SANDIE 222 Lady

ROBINS, AMANDA 198 Lady

GONYEA, PATTY 188 Lady

HURD, LIN 184 Lady

BRANN, LYNN 177 Lady

JOHNSON, REBECCA 167 Lady

SOVOCOOL, KATHI 159 Lady

SHISLER, FLAY 130 Lady

DUNHAM, DEEDEE 123 Lady

STEVENS, NICOLE 122 Lady

LARSON, ERIN 120 Lady

CATEGORY HIGH GUNS
Name Total Category
PFAFF, ED 292 0

FELLOWS, JIM 291 0

OSTRANDER, GERRY 289 Sr Vet

STANLEY,JOHN 288 0

LANDON, CHRIS 287 0

WOMER, HEIDI 287 Lady

HOWARD, COLBY 285 Jr

ROBBINS, ED 284 Sr Vet

SLACK, CARL 284 0

SHARP, RICHIE 284 Sr Vet

UHROVCIK,STEVE 284 0

SMITH, CHUCK 284 0

BAGLEY, RAY 283 0

RICE, MIKE 283 0

COVEY,KEN 282 Sr Vet

BROTHERTON, KEN 281 Sr Vet

SPADA, RON 281 Vet

DAVIS, JOSH 280 0

PRUITT, DAVE 280 0

CARD, DAN 278 Vet

ROSEKRANS, MIKE 278 0

KINNER, LANNY 278 0

SMITH, CHRIS 278 0

BATZER, BOB 278 Sr Vet

SRNKA,DICK 278 Sr Vet

DRIES, JIM 276 0

CARD, PAT 275 Lady

ROBBINS, CURT 275 0

LOGAN, PAT 274 Lady

LANDON, CHAD 273 0

SPONABLE, DICK 272 Sr Vet

DELLOW, MARLAN 271 Vet

HASKELL, BILL 271 0

MOSS, BILL 271 0

HIGH GUN



DRYDEN
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
ADAMS, JEFFERSON 0 41 46 0 48 47 182 0  
BAGLEY, RAY 48 44 49 48 48 46 283 0 Yes
BOZEAT, FRANK 0 47 47 48 45 46 233 Vet Yes
CARD, DAN 46 49 46 45 46 46 278 Vet Yes
CARD, PAT 48 45 46 44 46 46 275 Lady Yes
CHAPMAN, SKIP 39 27 0 0 0 0 66 Vet  
DAVIS, JOSH 42 48 47 48 48 47 280 0 Yes
DELLOW, MARLAN 45 46 48 45 44 43 271 Vet Yes
DUNN, DICK 45 0 42 0 0 39 126 Vet  
FELLOWS, JIM 49 49 49 46 50 48 291 0 Yes
GROOVER, DAVE 47 0 47 0 49 48 191 0  
HOUGHTLING, STEVE 48 47 45 43 41 45 269 Vet Yes
LEONARD, RICH 42 46 43 0 39 37 207 0 Yes
LOGAN, PAT 44 48 47 42 49 44 274 Lady Yes
PACKARD, CLIFF 46 44 47 40 45 45 267 0 Yes
PALMER, CRIST 45 43 43 48 41 41 261 0 Yes
PANICHI, BOB 0 48 0 43 0 0 91 Vet  
PROUTY, ED 43 44 45 0 47 44 223 Sr Vet Yes
ROBBINS, ED 45 49 47 44 49 50 284 Sr Vet Yes
SLACK, CARL 47 48 49 48 49 43 284 0 Yes
SLACK, PAUL 41 44 0 41 40 40 206 0 Yes
SLATER, DEAN 46 44 41 41 39 0 211 0 Yes
SLATER, LESLIE 45 46 43 42 48 0 224 Lady Yes
SMILEY, C.J. 47 49 41 44 46 43 270 0 Yes
SMILEY, SR. 48 49 0 46 49 48 240 Sr Vet Yes

STANLEY,JOHN 48 48 49 47 47 49 288 0 Yes
SUTLIFF, BILL 44 42 47 44 36 44 257 0 Yes
UNDERWOOD, DONIVAN 39 36 0 0 0 0 75 0  
VANSCLOUS, MIKE 0 46 40 41 50 42 219 Vet Yes
WOOLF, RON 0 37 0 35 36 26 134 Vet  



NEWFIELD
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
AHEARN, MIKE 40 46 42 46 41 0 215 Sr Vet Yes
ALMON, JEREMY 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 0  
BENEDICT, JIM 46 39 0 0 0 0 85 0  
BENEDICT, JIMMY 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 0  
BESEMER, BILL 43 0 40 41 41 0 165 Vet  
BLOVSKY, MIKE 0 40 37 42 43 0 162 0  
BROTHERTON, KEN 49 49 47 46 44 46 281 Sr Vet Yes
BRYANT, RICK 46 45 43 43 47 40 264 0 Yes
FALISE, SHAWN 49 42 50 43 0 0 184 0  
FRASIER, JEFF 43 43 48 42 45 44 265 0 Yes
GONYEA, PATTY 31 20 33 31 39 34 188 Lady Yes
GREEN, RICH 48 45 43 45 40 44 265 Sr Vet Yes
HEMLY, GARY 39 45 46 45 49 0 224 Sr Vet Yes
HOCKENBERRY, JEFF 36 34 35 30 29 35 199 0 Yes
HOOVER, NORM 47 44 36 39 44 0 210 Sr Vet Yes
HOWE,JIM 43 41 39 41 34 0 198 Sr Vet Yes
HOWE,LARRY 46 46 48 44 48 0 232 Sr Vet Yes
HUMBLE, JIM 47 45 43 43 48 42 268 Vet Yes
HURD, ED 45 44 43 43 47 0 222 0 Yes
HURD, LIN 39 37 36 34 38 0 184 Lady Yes
JONES, TOM 45 43 44 34 42 39 247 Sr Vet Yes
KINNER, LANNY 45 46 46 46 49 46 278 0 Yes
McCARNEY, BOB 48 0 47 42 41 40 218 0 Yes
McKENNA, KEVIN 42 36 0 37 44 35 194 0 Yes
PIERCE, KEVIN 49 43 49 42 45 0 228 0 Yes

PRITCHARD, MATT 45 40 40 42 43 38 248 0 Yes
PRUITT, DAVE 48 47 47 47 45 46 280 0 Yes
RUEBEL, VIKTOR 44 43 44 41 47 45 264 0 Yes
SALMI, JOHN 37 44 46 45 41 43 256 Vet Yes
SAYRE, CHARLES 43 41 47 44 48 41 264 Sr Vet Yes
SMITH, CHRIS 48 49 46 44 48 43 278 0 Yes

SMITH, CHUCK 50 49 49 45 45 46 284 0 Yes

SPONABLE, DICK 47 45 47 45 45 43 272 Sr Vet Yes
STEWART, AARON 43 0 37 0 0 0 80 0  

TAG, JOE 44 46 42 42 39 0 213 0 Yes

WALLE, ANDY 47 0 44 44 0 0 135 0  

WALTHALL, STEWART 39 19 33 43 38 0 172 0 Yes



LANSING
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
ARMSTRONG, KEITH 42 0 36 42 44 44 208 0 Yes
BENNETT, ZIG 48 46 43 48 44 0 229 0 Yes
BORDONI, GARY 43 32 46 37 41 38 237 0 Yes
BOSSACK, TOM JR. 41 44 44 30 0 0 159 0  
BOSSACK, TOM SR. 0 43 41 39 40 40 203 Sr Vet Yes
BRANN, LYNN 28 37 32 27 28 25 177 Lady Yes
BRANN, SHAWN 48 48 44 40 43 47 270 0 Yes
COGSWELL, JIM 47 48 36 44 43 36 254 0 Yes
FAIOLA, NORM 39 43 40 33 42 0 197 0 Yes
JACKSON, ERIC 38 40 39 37 40 26 220 0 Yes
JACKSON, LOU 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 0  
LONGO, ROB 48 44 42 45 48 43 270 0 Yes
PATTON, MARK 49 0 0 45 50 48 192 0  
RANKIN, STEVE 46 44 43 0 46 0 179 0  
REINHART, JIM 0 47 0 46 47 0 140 0  
ROSEKRANS, MIKE 49 47 48 44 48 42 278 0 Yes
SHARP, RICHIE 49 49 46 43 48 49 284 Sr Vet Yes
SHARP, SANDIE 37 44 34 28 39 40 222 Lady Yes
SHARP, TIM 48 44 42 32 43 39 248 0 Yes
STOCKTON, RON 45 46 49 40 45 43 268 0 Yes
STRICKLAND, JIM 43 41 47 36 46 0 213 Sr Vet Yes
TOWNSEND, KIP 42 35 31 38 41 0 187 0 Yes
TOWNSEND, TREVOR 29 36 39 35 45 0 184 0 Yes
UHROVCIK,STEVE 49 46 48 48 47 46 284 0 Yes
WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 0 48 50 48 46 47 239 0 Yes



GROTON
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
BATZER, BOB 45 49 48 43 47 46 278 Sr Vet Yes
COLLINS, JOEL 39 46 43 0 43 47 218 0 Yes
CORL, JIM 32 0 40 33 33 0 138 Vet  
COVEY,KEN 47 44 50 45 48 48 282 Sr Vet Yes
CRAWFORD, DICK 37 35 49 43 44 45 253 Sr Vet Yes
CULVER, BRUCE 44 42 37 34 44 0 201 0 Yes
DRIES, JIM 47 45 47 44 49 44 276 0 Yes
DRIES, MARY 44 46 45 41 43 44 263 Lady Yes
HASKELL, BILL 48 42 44 46 45 46 271 0 Yes
HATFIELD, LEE 47 43 48 37 44 47 266 Vet Yes
HEAD, JIM 0 42 43 46 47 47 225 0 Yes
HOLL, JUD 37 46 44 41 42 47 257 Sr Vet Yes
KING, KEVIN 38 46 43 0 43 39 209 Sr Vet Yes
LANDON, BILL 44 46 44 39 46 42 261 0 Yes
LANDON, CHAD 47 47 42 47 46 44 273 0 Yes
LANDON, CHRIS 49 49 45 48 50 46 287 0 Yes
McDONALD, DAVID 46 43 43 43 45 0 220 0 Yes
MOSCH, SHAWN 0 42 45 0 0 0 87 0  
MOSS, BILL 44 44 44 43 49 47 271 0 Yes
NICKERSON, DON 47 44 46 43 46 0 226 0 Yes
NORMAN, GEORGE 0 48 48 42 40 0 178 0  
OSTRANDER, GERRY 47 48 49 50 48 47 289 Sr Vet Yes
RENNINGER, TED 42 37 35 37 44 0 195 Sr Vet Yes
ROBBINS, CURT 47 47 49 44 46 42 275 0 Yes
ROBINS, AMANDA 34 44 0 41 38 41 198 Lady Yes

RUMSEY, FRED 41 33 41 31 0 0 146 0  
RUMSEY, ROGER 33 33 46 40 0 34 186 Vet Yes
SOVOCOOL, KATHI 39 46 37 37 0 0 159 Lady  
SOVOCOOL,JOHN 42 41 49 45 49 42 268 0 Yes
STOUT, TOM 43 44 45 43 0 43 218 0 Yes
UPDIKE, DAVE 37 44 47 43 46 44 261 Sr Vet Yes

WOMER, HEIDI 48 47 46 49 48 49 287 Lady Yes

WOMER, URB 45 0 47 46 50 45 233 0 Yes



 

TOMPKINS CO.
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
BREWER, CHRIS 28 26 29 30 32 0 145 0 Yes
COLBERT, CALEB 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 0  
COLBERT, JAKE 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 0  
DUNHAM, DEEDEE 24 27 17 16 21 18 123 Lady Yes
HUTCHINGS, BOB 50 0 48 49 47 45 239 0 Yes
JOHNSON, REBECCA 25 24 28 32 29 29 167 Lady Yes
LARSON, ERIN 24 18 9 20 33 16 120 Lady Yes
LUCAS, STEVE 42 30 45 42 42 43 244 0 Yes
MCCLAIN, JOHN 43 37 40 0 35 0 155 Vet  
NASH, TYLER 47 35 0 0 0 0 82 0  
PFAFF, ED 48 50 50 48 50 46 292 0 Yes
REYNOLDS, MIKE 0 43 43 47 47 48 228 0 Yes
RICE, MIKE 48 46 49 48 49 43 283 0 Yes
SPADA, RON 48 46 43 48 48 48 281 Vet Yes
SRNKA,DICK 46 43 48 47 47 47 278 Sr Vet Yes
STEVENS, JASON 41 35 37 0 33 36 182 0 Yes
STEVENS, NICOLE 0 30 23 22 26 21 122 Lady Yes
TOTE, MICHAEL 44 45 46 46 37 44 262 0 Yes
WHITTAKER, TYLER 42 39 48 45 47 0 221 0 Yes
WILLIAMS, CORY 46 42 46 48 43 41 266 0 Yes
WILLIAMS, ZACK 48 46 47 46 44 38 269 0 Yes
WRIGHT, CHARLIE 40 39 42 40 0 38 199 Sr Vet Yes
WRISLEY, DAVID 0 40 38 41 45 38 202 0 Yes
ZAHARIS, ED 44 42 46 44 48 0 224 0 Yes

TRUMANSBURG
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
BEVINS, DANA 43 45 45 46 40 43 262 0 Yes
COOLEY, DAMON 0 17 13 27 34 31 122 Jr Yes
CROSSETT, BOB 43 39 41 29 41 39 232 Sr Vet Yes
CROSSETT, MIKE 47 39 43 41 48 33 251 0 Yes
FARRELL, JOE 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 Vet  
GOLTRY, MIKE 42 0 42 46 47 50 227 0 Yes
HOWARD, COLBY 46 50 48 48 46 47 285 Jr Yes
KEMPF, STEVE 48 46 39 44 44 41 262 0 Yes
LINCOLN, JOHN 44 41 47 40 47 0 219 Vet Yes
MILLER, JOE 37 37 34 28 39 0 175 0 Yes
QUARTARO, CHRIS 36 39 43 37 0 0 155 0  
RICE, TOM 39 33 40 41 37 0 190 Sr Vet Yes
RILEY, PHIL 47 42 44 42 49 46 270 0 Yes
SCHMIDT, RON 46 45 46 44 38 45 264 0 Yes
SHISLER, FLAY 0 41 0 43 46 0 130 Lady  
WARD, DENNY 39 38 34 40 28 29 208 Vet Yes
WARD, ROGER 0 38 36 39 0 34 147 0  


